

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3031 OF 2009

UMRAO SINGH MEHTA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SWAROOP & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the second respondent, four more weeks time is granted for filing statement of case.

Since the first respondent has failed to file statement of case in spite of opportunity extended, the said right of the first respondent stands closed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master